



Cape Coral Cardboard Boat Regatta Exhibitor Information

First, we all want to thank you for considering being with us as an exhibitor at our regatta. Below is information you need to know if you are going to exhibit with us on Saturday April 20, 2019. We hope to have you with us!

This Cape Coral Cardboard Boat Regatta will be at Seahawk Park, 1030 NW 28th St, Cape Coral, FL 33993 (Chiquita North of Pine Island to East on Wilmington Pkwy) in Cape Coral. It is at a City of Cape Coral park that is situated on a basin. If you wish to be an exhibitor, spaces are a 10' X 10' piece of ground. You will be on grass. Multiple spaces will be side by side. There is no electricity. If you need electricity, you will need to bring a generator and a long extension cord. The generator will need to be placed far enough away as to not bother surrounding exhibitors. You must provide your own tent, table, chairs, banners and anything else you need. Tent & table setup will be Friday April 19, 2019. There will be security Friday night. The actual event will be Saturday April 20th from 11:00Am until approximately 3:00 when the races end.

This event will take place rain or shine. No refunds will be made if you decide not to participate because of weather. Proceeds will benefit The Rotary Club of Cape Coral Foundation.

Exhibitors will be allowed to exhibit and sell. Only food vendors will be allowed to sell or give away any beverages, bottled water or food. Describe in detail what you plan to sell and only sell these items. You will be responsible for complying with State Sales Tax Laws. Please call to get approval and to insure space availability.

You will receive instructions prior to the event date about your set up. Upon arrival, you will be directed to a staging area where you will be given your space assignment, unloading and set up instructions. Do not move your assigned site or move items from other sites.

Because we want to ensure that our vendors achieve maximum sales, we will be limiting the number of vendors offering the same items to the consumers. When we have decided that we have sufficient vendors selling a particular array of items, no other vendor applications will be accepted. Those vendors not accepted will have their money refunded. The principle of FIRST COME, FIRST SERVED will be exercised. No site will be held without all paperwork and payment. We reserve the right to limit or reject the acceptance of any business for any reason.

Everything must be vacated and cleaned up by 5:00 Pm on the last day of the regatta. There will be no next day pick up of displays. Anything left will be subject to ordinances and/or fines from the City of Cape Coral, City of Cape Coral Police Department, and/or the Cape Coral Department of Parks & Recreation.

For questions and availability, please call Event Hobo at 239-549-5592 between 8 Am and 3 Pm. Mon-Fri. We look forward to your participation and having another successful show for 2019!





VENDOR REGISTRATION / APPLICATION

Form Provided By Event Hobo

Name Of Business	
Name Of Applicant	
Business Address	
Email Address	
Business Phone	Cell Phone
Number Of Spaces	Amount Paid
What Do You Do? What Do You Sell?	
Date	Signature

Entry Cost Is \$125.00 Per 10' x 10' Space Please Make Checks Payable To The Determ Club of Cone Corol Foundation

The Rotary Club of Cape Coral Foundation

This event will take place April 20, 2019 rain or shine at Seahawk Park in Cape Coral. Each Exhibitor must supply your own tent, table, chairs, banners/signs, power, etc. Each \$125.00 space is a 10' X 10' piece of ground – Multiple spaces will be side by side. Setup will be Friday April 19th. For further information, contact Event Hobo at 239-549-5592.

Please call 239-549-5592 to insure space availability, then mail or deliver the completed application and your check to Two B Marketing, Inc. 1314 Cape Coral Pkwy E. Suite 203, Cape Coral, FL 33904.

The Rotary Club of Cape Coral and Two B Marketing, Inc reserves the right to reject any application and/or applicant for any reason. By completion of this registration form, you are agreeing to abide by the terms and conditions set forth in the Cape Coral Cardboard Boat Regatta Exhibitor Information and release and discharge The Rotary Club of Cape Coral, Two B Marketing, Inc., Event Hobo, The City of Cape Coral and Seahawk Park, and anyone else connected with the management or presentation of this event from any and all known or unknown damages, injuries, losses, judgments and/or Claims from any causes that may be suffered by any exhibitor or participant to his or her person or property.